Ingenta plc

Transaction in Own Shares Total Voting Rights

Ingenta plc ("**Ingenta**" or the "**Company**"), a leading provider of software and services to the global publishing industry, announces that, on 25 September 2020, it purchased 25,000 ordinary shares of 10p each in the capital of the Company ("**Ordinary Shares**") at a price of 74 pence per Ordinary Share. The Company purchased these Ordinary Shares through Cenkos Securities plc acting as its broker, and the shares acquired will be held in treasury.

Date of purchase:	25 September 2020
Total Ordinary Shares purchased:	25,000
Price paid per Ordinary Share:	74 pence per share